FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) R 11-1	7-2005	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMAF	/-2005 Marianananananananananananananananananana	Y argon 6
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	ONI	▼_ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Traus	20928 ad origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Maxmed Acquisition, LLC One Medline Place Mundelein, IL 60060	Name: Argon Medical Internal Address: 272	Devices, Inc. East Deerpath Road, Suite 350
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☒ Other Limited Liability Company Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 10, 2003	City: Lake Forest Individual(s) citizens Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in designation is (Designations must be a separation in the content of the con	
	Additional name(s) & address	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	iono and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth M. Bush	Total number of applica registrations involved:	1 2 =
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$120.00
Internal Address: Bush Intellectual Property Law Group		,
P.O. Box 381146	☑ Enclosed	I B B
Birmingham, AL 35238	☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: Bush Intellectual Property Law Group P.O. Box 381146	8. Deposit account numbe	SA E
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP:: 35238		4
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Kenneth M. Bush Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of the content of the c	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true opy.
Kenneth M. Bush	Kar	November 10, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 🖫
1716/2003 EURIPEK 00000018 114/5/9		
Mail documents to be recorded with red 40.00 OP Mail Stop Recorded Director of the United States Pai 50.00 OP P.O. Box 1450, Alexandr	tion Services tent and Trademark Office ia, VA 22313-1450	RADEMARK

REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0615

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005) RECOF	RDA 06-10- <i>20</i> 05	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 TRADEMARKS		, argon 6	
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Palenpart Trade			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies):	
Maxmed Acquisition, LLC (JUN 0 6 2005 &	Name: Argon Medical Dev	ices, Inc.	
Mundelein, IL 60060	Internal Address: 272 East	Deernath Road, Suite 350	
Individual(c)		<u>-</u>	
		veerpath Road, Suite 350	
•	Partnership City: <u>Lake Forest</u>	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60045	
☐ Corporation-State☒ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		ware	
_	of Name		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the U	United States, a domestic	
Finishing Date:	designation is (Designations must be a separate	☐ Yes ☑ N	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes 🔀 N	
Addi	tional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications registrations involved:		
Name:		• •••	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$120.00	
	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account	
Street Address: 00000066 1147579	8. Deposit account number:	8. Deposit account number:	
01 FC:8521 40.00 DP			
02 FC:8522 50.00 OP	B		
City: State: ZI	F::		
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
Kenneth M. Bush	P	June 2, 2005	
Refund Ref: Name of Person Signing	Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Date 5	
	ecorded with required cover sheet information to:		

REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of November <u>/O</u>, 2003 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Maxmed Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at One Medline Place, Mundelein, Illinois 60060, USA ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Argon Medical Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 350, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, USA ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Medline Industries, Inc. and Assignee are parties to that certain Limited Liability Company Agreement of Maxmed Acquisition, LLC, dated October 21, 2003 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations and the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the foreign trademark registrations and application set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

Assignee's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0617 Trademark Assignment, including, without limitation, the implementation or perfection of this Trademark Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

MAXMED ACQUISITION, LLC	ARGON MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.
Alle	D) 9 /60
Name: Alex h, bernan	Name: David J. Ko
Title: Manager	Title: Vree President

MAXMED ACQUISITION, LLC

U.S. Trademarks Schedule A

Delitarie 11				
Mark	Registration No.	Registered		
ARGON	1,147,579	02/24/81		
SNIPER	2,617,794	09/10/02		
SNIPER ELITE	2,637,220	10/15/02		

MAXMED ACQUISITION, LLC Trademarks Schedule B

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registered
Austria	ARGON	108,293	02/18/85
Benelux	ARGON	403190	10/9/84
Canada	ARGON PATHFINDER	TMA380850	03/01/91
France	ARGON	1,286,077	10/08/84
Germany	ARGON	1079576	07/15/85
Italy	ARGON	689,563	11/29/99
Switzerland	ARGON	339,919	06/18/85
United Kingdom	ARGON	1231464	12/04/84

- 4 -

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0620